FREEMONT STREET, TEN HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR (1044) FEET TO A STAKE AND STONES; THENCE

SOUTHERLY OR SOUTHEASTERLY ON THE LINE OF DITCH TO THE END OF SAID DITCH; THENCE SOUTHERLY

TO A STAKE AND STONES IN THE BEACH GRASS; THENCE EASTERLY BY THE FENCE AND BY THE SHORE TWO

HUNDRED AND SIX (206) FEET TO SAID WATSON STREET; THENCE NORTHERLY BOUNDING EASTERLY ON

SAID WATSON STREET TO NYATT AVENUE AND THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

LESS AND EXCEPTING THOSE PORTIONS OF THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PREMISES CONVEYED BY DEEDS

RECORDED IN BOOK 100 AT PAGE 991 AND CORRECTED IN BOOK 103 AT PAGE 182, IN BOOK 101 AT PAGE 39,